

ITEM No.11

Court No. 6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2003 (CC10809)

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2003 in CMWP 27550/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.STATE SUGAR & CANEDEV.CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KISHAN GOPAL AGRAWAL

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1 (Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 05/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.P.K.Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether the back wages are payable subsequent to the closure of the factory in 1998.

Mr.P.K.Jain, learned counsel for the respondent, accepts notice. Four weeks' time is granted to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(Madhu Saxena)

(N.K.Gandhi)

COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS